PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N			lame	Execution Date
Oliver Stuke				09/29/2010
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Checkpoint Systems International GmbH			
Street Address:	Von Humboldt-Strasse			
City:	Heppenheim			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	64632			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 2936		29368	3207	
Application Number: 29368207 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 2000000000000000000000000000000000000				
Fax Number: (215)751-1142				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful will be sent via US Mail wil				
Phone: 215-567-2010				÷
Email: mhebert@crbcp.com				
Correspondent Name: Gary A. Greene				
Address Line 1: 1635 Market Street; 11th Floor Address Line 2: 7 Penn Center				
Address Line 2: 7 Penn Center Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		C1241/21955 1034A		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Gary A. Greene		
Total Attachments: 2 source=C1241_21955_1034A_Oliver_Stuke_to_GmbH#page1.tif source=C1241_21955_1034A_Oliver_Stuke_to_GmbH#page2.tif				

Attorney Docket No.: C1241/21955 (Case No. 1034A)

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, I, OLIVER STUKE, residing at Peterstaler Strasse 119, Heidelber 69118, GERMANY, have made a certain new and useful ornamental design for a SHELF ADAPTER AND HOLDER FOR ELECTRONIC LABELS and have filed a U.S. Design Application Serial No. 29/368,207 on August 20, 2010, relating thereto; and

WHEREAS, I, OLIVER STUKE, am an employee of CHECKPOINT SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL GmbH and was an employee of CHECKPOINT SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL GmbH at the time that the ornamental design was made.

WHEREAS, CHECKPOINT SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL GmbH has laid an unlimited claim to said invention.

WHEREAS, CHECKPOINT SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a business address of Von-Humboldt-Strasse, Heppenheim, 64632 Hessen, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the ornamental design and all improvements thereon which may be made, conceived or acquired by me during the course of my association with CHECKPOINT SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL GmbH, in and throughout the United States, its territories and all countries foregoing thereto, and in and to said application and in and to any and all design and utility patent applications and Letters Patents of the United States and all countries foreign thereto which have been granted or may be granted on said ornamental design or any part thereof, subject to the rights of OLIVER STUKE to reasonable compensation pursuant to The Act on Employee's Invention of Germany.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, OLIVER STUKE, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said CHECKPOINT SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL GmbH my entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States, its territories and all countries foreign thereto in and to said ornamental design and any and all utility patent applications and Letters Patents and extensions thereof, of the United States and countries foreign thereto which have been or may be granted on said ornamental design or any part thereof and any international priority rights associated therewith, subject however to the rights of OLIVER STUKE to reasonable compensation pursuant to The Act on Employee's Invention:

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by the said CHECKPOINT SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL GmbH and its legal representatives and assigns to the full ends of the terms for which said application, or any of them, have been granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents which may be claiming priority to the said application above referred to, or any of them or upon said invention or any part thereof, to CHECKPOINT SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL GmbH, and I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration, any further legal documents and any further assignments and any releases, reissues, renewals or other application for Letters Patents that may be deemed necessary by the CHECKPOINT SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL GmbH, to fully secure to the CHECKPOINT SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL GmbH, its interest as aforesaid in and to said ornamental design or any part thereof and in and to several Letters Patent or any of them.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, OLIVER STUKE, intending to be legally bound, have hereunto affixed my hand and seal this 29 day of 2760267, 2010.

Witness

By:

PATENT REEL: 025231 FRAME: 0676